

Reference Number: FOI202122369
From: Commercial
Date: 25 November 2021
Subject: IT systems

Q1 Do you currently have endoscopy reporting software installed?
1.1. If the answer to question 1 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A1 Yes - Meditech

Q2 Do you currently have any software installed to support the tracking of long term gastroenterology patients (eg. IBD patients)?
2.1. If the answer to question 2 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A2 No

Q3 Do you currently have cystoscopy reporting software installed?
3.1. If the answer to question 3 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A3 Yes - Meditech

Q4 Do you currently have bronchoscopy reporting software installed?
4.1. If the answer to question 4 is yes, who is the provider of that software?

A4 Yes - Meditech

Q5 Do you currently have a procedure documentation process in place within pulmonology?
5.1. If the answer to question 5 is yes, who is the provider of this documentation
5.2. Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?
5.3. If so what do you use?

A5 Yes - Meditech

Q6 Do you currently have order communications software installed?
6.1. If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A6 Yes - Meditech

Q7 Do you currently have a patient administration system installed?
7.1. If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A7 Yes - Meditech

Q8 Do you currently have any business intelligence systems installed?
8.1. If the answer to question 8 is yes, who is the provider of this software? (If there is more than one provider for different departments please include each provider and the dept

A8 Yes – Microsoft Power BI

Q9 Do you currently have an integration platform installed?
9.1. If the answer to question 9 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A9 Yes – Summit Healthcare

Q10 Do you currently have an electronic document and records management solution installed? -EHR
10.1. If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A10 Yes - Hyland

Q11 Do you have a Electronic Nursing Record ENR – procedure documentation within the Trust
11.1. If so which departments, do you use this in?

A11 Yes - this is part of our electronic patient record, Meditech, and all departments use this.

Q12 Do you currently have any IT systems in place within Orthopaedics?
12.1. If the answer to question 12 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A12 Yes - Meditech

Q13 Do you currently have a pharmacy stock management system installed?
13.1. If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A13 Yes - Wellsky

Q14 Do you currently have an eprescribing solution installed?
14.1. If the answer to question 14 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

A14 Yes – Meditech EPR

Q15 Do you have a pharmacy management module that allows pharmacists to generate chemotherapy treatments quickly and accurately?
15.1. If so does it have dosage control monitoring the ongoing therapy?

A15 Yes
15.1 Yes

Q16 Within your cardiology depts do you have an image management and procedure documentation solution?
16.1. If the answer is yes – how long has it been in place & what software are you using?

A16 Yes – Philips ISCV has been in place for 18 months

Q17 Do you use a workflow management and procedure documentation solution within general surgery?
17.1. If the answer is yes- what do you use and does it capture images?

A17 Yes – Meditech
17.1 This does not have the facility to capture or store images.

- Q18 What system do you use to document pain management?
- A18 Meditech EPR
- Q19 Within your OB/GYN do you currently have systems in place for procedure documentation.
19.1. How do you manage departmental workflow?
19.2. Do you use a data management application?
- A19 Information not held – Alder Hey Children's Hospital does not have an OB/GYN department
- Q20 Do you currently have reporting software installed?
20.1. If the answer to question 20 is yes, who is the provider of that software?
20.2 Do you currently have a procedure documentation process in place within ENT?
20.3. If the answer to question 20.2 is yes, who is the provider of this documentation
20.4. Do you have the ability to capture images within this dept?
20.5. If so what do you use?
- A20 Yes - Meditech
20.2-20.5 – ENT do not have any specific reporting software.
- Q21 Do you currently have a histopathology reporting management system and does it offer image capture of samples/cultures?
- A21 Histology on Meditech is a type of reporting management system (i.e. we can issue reports directly from it and there are routines for the management of those reports even though it is not exclusively for histopathology) and it does offer the inclusion of images within a report. Additionally, we have the Phillips image management system which is NOT a report management system but it does include the capture of specimen images.
- Q22 If possible, please provide the associated costs of installing and supporting each system individually thank you again for your help.
- A22 Meditech - £36,331.91
Power BI - £25,030.83
Summit Health Care - £10,589.28
Wellsky - £10,802.51